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Two thirds agree with Iraqg mission and goals

Increased security measures welcome

TORONTO November 20", 2014 - In a random sampling of public opinion taken by
the Forum Poll™ among 1500 Canadian voters, roughly two thirds approve the
mission to fight ISIS in Irag and agree that ISIS must be confronted overseas, that the
Islamic State is a direct threat to Canada and that new anti-terrorism laws are
needed in Canada.

Two thirds approve of Iraq mission

Two thirds of our sample approve of the mission to Iraqg consisting of six CF-18
fighter jets and their support staff (66%), while 3-in-10 do not approve (30%).
Among those who approve , twice as many approve "strongly" (43%) as approve
"somewhat" (23%).Disapproval of the mission to Iraq is characteristic of the
youngest (40%), females (36%), the least wealthy (42%), in Quebec (37%) but not in
Alberta (18%). Those in BC are slightly more likely to disapprove (36%), as are New
Democrats (42%) and Liberals (37%), but not Conservatives (11%). Francophones are
more likely to disapprove of the mission (38%) than Anglophones (28%).

Two thirds agree ISIS must be confronted in Iraq

Two thirds of Canadians agree ISIS must be confronted in Iraq to prevent them from
spreading to Canada (63%), and most of these agree "strongly" (39%). The profile of
those who don't agree is similar to that of those who don't approve of the mission.

Two thirds agree ISIS is a direct threat to Canada

Two thirds agree ISIS is a direct threat to Canada (67%), and this is an increase since
we last asked this question in September (56% agree). Just more than a quarter
disagree (28%) and one twentieth are unsure (5%).

7-in-10 want new stiffer anti-terrorism laws

Seven-in-ten Canadians believes we need new, stiffer anti-terrorism legislation
(70%), and this view is characteristic of the oldest (82%), the less wealthy ($20K to
S40K - 77%), in Quebec (78%) and Alberta (80%) and among federal Conservative
supporters (88%), but not New Democrats (54%). Francophones are more likely than
Anglophones to agree with stiffer sanctions (78% to 68%).
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e Roughly two thirds approve
the mission to fight ISIS in
Irag and agree that ISIS must
be confronted overseas.
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approve of the mission to
Iraq consisting of six CF-18
fighter jets and their support
staff (66%), while 3-in-10 do
not approve (30%).
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agree ISIS must be
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Three quart agree passports should be revoked for would-be Jihadis

Three quarters agree that high risk individuals who may leave the country to take
part in Jihad should have their passports withdrawn (72%), and twice as many agree
"strongly" (49%) as "somewhat" (23%). The profile of these "security voters" is
similar across these findings - older, male, low income, in Quebec and Alberta and
among federal Conservative supporters.

Almost all agree Canadian Jihadis should be barred from returning

The vast majority of Canadians believe Canadians who go abroad to participate in
Jihad should not be allowed to return to Canada (86%), and the vast majority of
these agree "strongly" (73%). Just one tenth disagree with this position (10%).

More think soldiers' attackers were mentally unbalanced individuals than
terrorists

Close to one half of Canadians agree that the recent attacks on Canadian soldiers in
Quebec and Ottawa were the actions of mentally unbalanced individuals (46%),
whereas just less than 4-in-10 think they were acts of terrorism (39%). Thinking the
attacks were terrorist acts is characteristic of the oldest (49%), in Alberta (46%),
among federal Conservatives (58%) and the least educated (47%).

Even split on whether attacks on soldiers were justification for Iraq mission

Exactly even proportions, about half, agree and disagree that the attacks on the
soldiers was justification for joining the US-led mission to Iraq (47% each). Those
who think the attacks justify the mission have the same profile as noted earlier -
older, low income, in Alberta, least educated and federal Conservative supporters.

Canadians agree increased security is worth less freedom

When Canadians are asked whether they disagree or agree with statements about
security and personal liberty, security wins. The majority agree "it's acceptable to
give up a little personal freedom in order to ensure security" (57%), while just one
third disagree with this sentiment (35%). Those who disagree are most likely to be
the youngest (51%), higher income groups (S80K to $100K - 39%), among Liberals
(37%) and New Democrats (46%), but not Conservatives (18%). Paradoxically, one
half also agree that the inconvenience caused by increased security is exactly what
the terrorists want to cause (50%), while just 3-in-10 disagree (31%). One fifth aren't
sure (19%). When voters are asked to agree or disagree with a paraphrased version
of Ben Franklin's famous dictum "Those who give up their freedom for security
deserve neither freedom nor security", fewer than half agree (45%), and one
quarter disagree (25%). Fully 3-in-10 don't have an opinion to share (30%).
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e Three quarters agree that
high risk individuals who may
leave the country to take
part in Jihad should have
their passports withdrawn
(72%).

e The vast majority of
Canadians believe Canadians
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in Jihad should not be
allowed to return to Canada
(86%).

e Close to one half of
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recent attacks on Canadian
soldiers in Quebec and
Ottawa were the actions of
mentally unbalanced
individuals (46%).

e Exactly even proportions,
about half, agree and
disagree that the attacks on
the soldiers was justification
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to Iraq (47% each).
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acceptable to give up a little
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"The attacks in Richelieu and Ottawa have left Canadians shaken. Our customary
insulation from worldly woes has been rudely breached, and Canadians are eager to
do anything they can to return things to the way they were. If this means increased
security measures and increasingly stiff prevention measures against homegrown
terrorism, the voters will accept that," said Forum Research President, Dr. Lorne
Bozinoff.

Lorne Bozinoff, Ph.D. is the president and founder of Forum Research. He can be
reached at |bozinoff@forumresearch.com or at (416) 960-9603.
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Methodology

The Forum Poll™ was conducted by Forum Research with the results based on an
interactive voice response telephone survey of 1500 randomly selected
Canadians 18 years of age or older. The poll was conducted on November 19-20™",
2014.

Results based on the total sample are considered accurate +/- 3%, 19 times out of
20. Subsample results will be less accurate. Margins of error for subsample (such
as age, gender) results are available at www.forumresearch.com/samplestim.asp

Where appropriate, the data has been statistically weighted by age, region, and
other variables to ensure that the sample reflects the actual population according
to the latest Census data.

This research is not necessarily predictive of future outcomes, but rather,
captures opinion at one point in time. Forum Research conducted this poll as a
public service and to demonstrate our survey research capabilities. Forum houses
its poll results in the Data Library of the Department of Political Science at the
University of Toronto.

With offices across Canada and around the world, 100% Canadian-owned Forum
Research is one of the country’s leading survey research firms. This Forum
Poll™and other polls may be found at Forum's poll archive

at www.forumresearch.com/polls.asp
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CF18 Fighter Jets Sent to Fight ISIS in Iraq

‘Do you approve or disapprove of the decision to send CF18 fighter jets and TORONTO
their support personnel to fight ISIS in Irag?’ November 20, 2014
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
% mmmm-
Sample 1500 834 666
NET: TOP2 66 56 70 69 70 72 72 61
NET: BTM2 30 40 25 29 27 25 25 36
Approve strongly 43 32 43 49 47 50 51 35
Approve somewhat 23 24 27 20 23 22 21 25
Disapprove somewhat 16 20 14 12 15 16 12 19
Disapprove strongly 15 20 11 18 12 9 13 17
Don't know 3 4 5 2 3 3 3 4
Region/Language
N oo i LaseTon Luansos Lo Loc
Sample 1500 130 312 519 184 234 1209 291
NET: TOP2 66 67 59 68 69 81 61 69 58
NET: BTM2 30 30 37 28 27 18 36 28 38
Approve strongly 43 47 33 47 49 56 37 47 31
Approve somewhat 23 20 27 22 20 25 23 22 27
Disapprove somewhat 16 16 20 14 14 12 17 15 19
Disapprove strongly 15 14 17 15 13 6 18 14 19
Don't know 3 3 4 3 4 1 4 3 3

Federal Vote Preference

% T T Ty e

Sample 1500 258

NET: TOP2 66 86 61 54 58 56 56
NET: BTM2 30 11 37 42 39 41 36
Approve strongly 43 71 35 26 33 25 32
Approve somewhat 23 15 26 28 25 32 24
Disapprove somewhat 16 8 22 20 12 14 10
Disapprove strongly 15 4 15 22 27 27 26
Don't know 3 3 1 4 3 3 8
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Confronting ISIS in Iraq to Prevent Attacks in Canada

‘Do you agree or disagree we need to confront ISIS in Iraq to prevent them
from attacking us in Canada?’

[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
»  EIEEIEIEDE
Sample 1500 341 834 666
NET: TOP2 63 50 60 66 70 78 68 58
NET: BTM2 32 44 34 29 27 18 28 36
Agree strongly 39 30 36 44 43 50 46 33
Agree somewhat 24 20 24 22 27 28 23 25
Disagree somewhat 14 18 15 14 12 10 12 17
Disagree strongly 18 26 19 15 15 8 16 19
Don't know 5 6 6 5 3 4 4 6
Region/Language
N o[ x Laue Lon Lusacl o Loc
Sample 1500 130 312 519 184 234 1209 291
NET: TOP2 63 63 61 62 70 74 58 64 59
NET: BTM2 32 34 34 33 28 21 37 31 36
Agree strongly 39 38 37 39 44 52 34 41 35
Agree somewhat 24 24 24 23 25 23 24 24 24
Disagree somewhat 14 16 14 15 14 10 17 14 14
Disagree strongly 18 18 20 18 14 10 20 17 21
Don't know 5 3 5 5 2 5 5 5 5

Federal Vote Preference

% T T Ty e

Sample 1500 258

NET: TOP2 63 85 59 51 44 53 55
NET: BTM2 32 11 38 44 52 43 35
Agree strongly 39 64 32 25 29 26 28
Agree somewhat 24 21 27 26 15 27 27
Disagree somewhat 14 8 17 17 19 14 16
Disagree strongly 18 3 20 27 32 30 18
Don't know 5 4 4 5 4 3 11
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ISIS - a Threat to Canada

‘Do you agree or disagree ISIS is a direct threat to Canada?’ TORONTO
[All Respondents] November 20, 2014
Age / Gender
*»  EEIENEEETE

Sample 1500 834 666

NET: TOP2 67 58 64 74 72 74 70 65

NET: BTM2 28 37 31 22 24 20 28 28

Agree strongly 38 29 35 43 45 43 42 34

Agree somewhat 29 29 29 31 27 32 28 31

Disagree somewhat 16 22 13 12 15 13 14 17

Disagree strongly 12 15 18 10 9 7 13 11

Don't know 5 5 6 4 4 5 3 7
Region/Language

N - | Lo L on [uansaucl so Loc

Sample 1500 130 312 519 184 234 1209 291

NET: TOP2 67 68 70 66 71 75 58 67 70

NET: BTM2 28 28 25 29 26 22 36 29 25

Agree strongly 38 36 39 38 35 52 27 38 38

Agree somewhat 29 31 31 28 36 23 31 29 32

Disagree somewhat 16 16 15 16 16 14 18 16 16

Disagree strongly 12 11 10 13 11 8 18 13 9

Don't know 5 5 5 5 3 3 6 5 5

Federal Vote Preference

% T T Ty Ty e

Sample 1500 258

NET: TOP2 67 86 63 55 54 70 58
NET: BTM2 28 10 33 41 41 26 30
Agree strongly 38 59 30 25 29 33 34
Agree somewhat 29 27 33 29 25 37 24
Disagree somewhat 16 7 19 21 18 19 13
Disagree strongly 12 3 14 20 23 7 17
Don't know 5 4 4 4 5 4 12
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New Laws to Deal with Terrorism

‘Do you agree or disagree Canada needs new, stiffer laws to deal with
terrorism?’
[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
*»  EEEECE T
Sample 1500 341 834 666
NET: TOP2 70 55 65 79 79 82 69 71
NET: BTM2 27 42 30 19 19 14 29 25
Agree strongly 47 30 43 56 57 59 46 48
Agree somewhat 23 25 22 23 22 23 23 23
Disagree somewhat 12 20 15 10 7 6 13 12
Disagree strongly 14 22 16 10 12 8 16 13
Don't know 3 3 5 2 1 4 2 4
Region/Language
N oo | i Taue [on Lunsasc Lo L
Sample 1500 130 312 519 184 234 1209 291
NET: TOP2 70 66 78 66 73 80 60 68 78
NET: BTM2 27 27 20 30 26 19 35 29 20
Agree strongly 47 44 52 46 43 56 36 45 53
Agree somewhat 23 23 26 20 30 24 23 22 25
Disagree somewhat 12 11 12 13 12 9 15 13 12
Disagree strongly 14 16 8 17 14 10 20 16 9
Don't know 3 6 2 3 1 1 5 3 2

Federal Vote Preference

% T T Ty

Sample 1500 258

NET: TOP2 70 88 66 54 53 77 70
NET: BTM2 27 10 31 42 45 21 24
Agree strongly 47 66 42 31 29 52 52
Agree somewhat 23 22 24 23 24 25 18
Disagree somewhat 12 7 15 18 17 9 11
Disagree strongly 14 3 17 24 28 12 13
Don't know 3 2 2 4 2 2 6
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High-Risk Individuals to Have Passports Withdrawn

‘Do you agree or disagree high-risk individuals should have their passports
withdrawn and not be allowed to leave Canada?’

[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
»  EICEIETETE
Sample 1500 834 666
NET: TOP2 72 60 71 75 76 84 73 70
NET: BTM2 21 31 20 18 18 13 21 21
Agree strongly 49 34 47 53 52 67 50 48
Agree somewhat 23 26 25 22 25 17 24 23
Disagree somewhat 13 20 11 12 13 8 14 13
Disagree strongly 8 11 9 7 5 5 7 8
Don't know 7 9 8 7 6 3 5 8
Region/Language
N o[ ni Laue Lon Lusac] o Loc
Sample 1500 130 312 519 184 234 1209 291
NET: TOP2 72 68 79 71 67 75 61 70 79
NET: BTM2 21 25 14 23 23 19 30 23 14
Agree strongly 49 40 57 48 44 50 40 46 56
Agree somewhat 23 28 22 23 23 25 22 23 23
Disagree somewhat 13 13 11 14 12 14 17 14 11
Disagree strongly 8 11 3 9 11 5 13 9 3
Don't know 7 7 7 6 9 6 8 7 7

Federal Vote Preference

% T T Ty e

Sample 1500 258

NET: TOP2 72 85 71 62 52 77 58
NET: BTM2 21 9 23 30 38 22 28
Agree strongly 49 63 45 38 33 59 39
Agree somewhat 23 22 26 24 19 18 19
Disagree somewhat 13 5 16 19 17 16 18
Disagree strongly 8 4 7 11 20 5 11
Don't know 7 6 6 8 10 1 14
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Those Going Abroad to Take Part in Jihad not Allowed to Return

‘Do you agree or disagree that those who go abroad to take part in Jihad
should not be allowed to return to Canada?’

[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
»  EICEIEEIETE

Sample 1500 341 834 666
NET: TOP2 86 79 84 89 90 90 87 84
NET: BTM2 10 13 13 8 6 5 9 10
Agree strongly 73 63 68 80 79 83 75 71
Agree somewhat 13 16 16 10 12 8 12 13
Disagree somewhat 7 9 10 6 4 7 7
Disagree strongly 3 5 3 1 2 3
Don't know 5 7 5

Region/Language

% I e T

Sample 1500 130 312 519 184 234 1209 291
NET: TOP2 86 81 87 85 87 90 84 85 87
NET: BTM2 10 12 8 10 11 7 11 10 8
Agree strongly 73 64 74 72 77 78 74 73 74
Agree somewhat 13 17 12 13 10 12 10 12 13
Disagree somewhat 7 11 7 7 5 4 7 7 7
Disagree strongly 3 1 1 3 6 3 4 3 2
Don't know 5 7 5 5 2 2 5 4 5

Federal Vote Preference

% T T Ty

Sample 1500 258

NET: TOP2 86 96 83 79 74 94 78

NET: BTM2 10 2 13 15 16 6 0

Agree strongly 73 89 69 62 60 73 69

Agree somewhat 13 7 14 17 13 21

Disagree somewhat 7 2 9 11 11 6 6

Disagree strongly 3 0 4 5 6 0 3

Don't know 5 2 4 5 10 0 13
10
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Recent Attacks: Terrorism, Actions of Mentally Unbalanced Individuals,
Something Else

‘Were the two attacks on Canadian soldiers in past weeks acts of terrorism,
the actions of mentally unbalanced individuals or something else?’

[All Respondents]

- CHEEED

Age / Gender

Sample 1500 341 237 279 308 335 834 666

Acts of terrorism 39 32 35 43 42 49 41 37

tt\ct.lo.ns of mentally unbalanced 46 45 48 a7 49 40 a4 47

individuals

Something else 9 14 11 5 4 6 10 8

Don't know 6 8 6 6 5 4 5 8
Region/Language

DRI < [ v | e | on | wanjsas | a0 | oc |

Sample 1500 130 312 519 121 184 234 1209 291
Acts of terrorism 39 32 39 43 36 46 29 40 37
Actions of mentally

unbalanced 46 49 43 45 47 40 55 46 45
individuals

Something else 9 9 11 8 12 8 8 8 11
Don't know 6 10 6 5 6 6 8 6 6

Federal Vote Preference

Oth

Sample 1500 258

Acts of terrorism 39 58 34 25 30 40 37
Actions of mentall

unbalanced indivic},uals 46 31 >2 61 >3 40 36
Something else 9 6 9 9 10 13 16
Don't know 6 5 6 5 7 7 11

11
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Recent Attacks as Justification for Going to War

‘The government has cited these attacks on Canadian soldiers as a reason
for joining the US-led mission against ISIS in Iraq. Do you agree or disagree
these attacks are justification for going to war?’

[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
»  EIEDIEEEIETE
Sample 1500 341 834 666
NET: TOP2 47 36 53 46 51 59 51 44
NET: BTM2 47 60 41 49 43 35 46 48
Agree strongly 22 16 22 22 23 29 25 19
Agree somewhat 26 19 31 24 28 30 26 25
Disagree somewhat 20 22 16 20 19 21 20 20
Disagree strongly 27 38 25 29 24 14 27 28
Don't know 5 4 6 6 6 6 3 8
Region/Language
N o] s Laselon [uansese L s L oc
Sample 1500 130 312 519 121 234 1209 291
NET: TOP2 47 51 46 49 48 55 37 49 43
NET: BTM2 47 41 49 47 46 37 56 46 52
Agree strongly 22 23 18 23 24 28 16 23 16
Agree somewhat 26 28 28 26 24 27 21 26 27
Disagree somewhat 20 16 21 18 26 19 22 19 22
Disagree strongly 27 25 29 28 20 18 34 27 30
Don't know 5 8 5 4 6 8 7 5 5

Federal Vote Preference

% N ) T ) T

Sample 1500 258

NET: TOP2 47 74 39 31 32 41 42
NET: BTM2 47 22 55 63 63 59 50
Agree strongly 22 39 14 14 16 13 20
Agree somewhat 26 35 25 17 16 28 22
Disagree somewhat 20 14 22 26 21 22 9

Disagree strongly 27 8 33 37 42 37 41
Don't know 5 5 6 6 5 0 8
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Giving Up Personal Freedom to Ensure Security

TORONTO

‘Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following
November 20, 2014

statements: It’s acceptable to give up a little personal freedom in order to
ensure security.’

[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
*» T
Sample 1500 834 666
NET: TOP2 57 42 51 61 67 75 60 55
NET: BTM2 35 51 39 32 23 17 35 34
Agree strongly 25 15 17 30 30 37 27 23
Agree 32 27 33 31 37 38 33 32
Disagree 20 27 25 20 14 11 19 22
Disagree strongly 14 24 14 12 9 5 16 12
Don't know 8 7 11 7 9 8 5 11
Region/Language
N - s Lo [on Luimsoi L s L
Sample 1500 130 312 519 184 234 1209 291
NET: TOP2 57 53 57 58 57 64 53 57 57
NET: BTM2 35 38 32 35 38 31 38 36 31
Agree strongly 25 25 25 25 18 33 20 25 24
Agree 32 28 32 33 40 31 33 32 33
Disagree 20 24 22 19 20 20 21 20 22
Disagree strongly 14 15 9 16 18 11 17 16 9
Don't know 8 9 12 7 5 6 9 7 12

Federal Vote Preference

% T K ey ey

Sample 1500 258

NET: TOP2 57 75 55 50 33 54 53

NET: BTM2 35 18 37 46 58 37 36

Agree strongly 25 40 22 20 10 14 23

Agree 32 35 33 30 23 40 30

Disagree 20 12 22 24 30 29 14

Disagree strongly 14 6 14 22 28 8 22

Don't know 8 7 9 4 8 9 11
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
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Terrorist Want Inconvenience Caused by Security Measures

‘Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following
statements: Inconvenience caused by increased security measures is exactly
what terrorists want.’

[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
*» EICIEEEIETE
Sample 1500 834 666
NET: TOP2 50 35 48 57 57 65 56 45
NET: BTM2 31 42 38 26 25 16 31 32
Agree strongly 23 14 25 26 25 31 25 21
Agree 27 20 24 31 31 34 31 24
Disagree 22 25 27 21 22 13 21 23
Disagree strongly 9 18 11 5 4 3 &) 9
Don't know 19 23 14 17 18 19 14 23
Region/Language
N - |~ Lol o L [ ss Lsc
Sample 1500 130 312 519 184 234 1209 291
NET: TOP2 50 53 48 48 46 60 53 51 47
NET: BTM2 31 29 33 33 35 27 24 31 32
Agree strongly 23 17 22 24 18 31 24 24 21
Agree 27 36 26 24 28 29 29 27 26
Disagree 22 20 23 25 20 20 16 22 23
Disagree strongly 9 9 10 9 15 7 8 9 8
Don't know 19 18 19 18 19 13 23 18 21

Federal Vote Preference

% I T T ey

Sample 1500 258

NET: TOP2 50 56 49 47 46 42 48
NET: BTM2 31 28 31 39 32 36 23
Agree strongly 23 26 23 19 26 18 23
Agree 27 29 27 28 20 24 26
Disagree 22 21 23 27 20 19 17
Disagree strongly 9 7 8 11 12 17 7
Don't know 19 16 20 14 23 22 29
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Giving up Freedom and Security

‘Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following
statements: Those who give up their freedom for security deserve neither
freedom nor security.’

[All Respondents]
Age / Gender
*» EIEEIEEIETE
Sample 1500 341 834 666
NET: TOP2 45 38 42 43 49 60 53 38
NET: BTM2 25 36 28 23 18 12 25 24
Agree strongly 23 18 20 25 22 32 26 20
Agree 22 19 22 18 27 28 27 18
Disagree 17 22 19 17 13 9 18 17
Disagree strongly 8 13 8 6 5 2 8 8
Don't know 30 27 30 34 32 29 21 38
Region/Language
PRI - |~ | e [ on | wan/sssk | as | e |
Sample 1500 130 312 519 121 184 234 1209 291
NET: TOP2 45 39 37 49 48 52 45 48 34
NET: BTM2 25 30 32 21 17 20 26 22 35
Agree strongly 23 18 15 26 23 29 25 26 12
Agree 22 21 22 22 25 23 20 22 22
Disagree 17 20 22 15 14 12 17 15 23
Disagree strongly 8 10 10 6 3 8 9 7 12
Don't know 30 31 30 30 35 27 29 30 31

Federal Vote Preference

% I T T ey

Sample 1500 258

NET: TOP2 45 55 46 39 39 33 40
NET: BTM2 25 19 24 30 31 44 18
Agree strongly 23 30 21 20 23 12 23
Agree 22 25 25 19 16 21 17
Disagree 17 14 15 23 24 29 7
Disagree strongly 8 5 9 7 7 15 11
Don't know 30 26 31 31 30 23 42
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For more information:
Lorne Bozinoff, Ph.D.

President
Forum Research Inc. TORONTO
Tel: (416) 960-9603 November 20*, 2014

Fax: (416) 960-9602
E-mail: Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
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